

NO. 66193-1-I

IN THE COURT OF APPEALS OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON
DIVISION ONE

In re the Marriage of Hoffman

ALAN HOFFMAN,

Appellant/Cross Respondent,

v.

CAROLE HOFFMAN,

Respondent/Cross Appellant

2011/12/12 10:16:32

ON APPEAL FROM THE SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF
WASHINGTON FOR KING COUNTY

The Honorable Carol Schapira, Judge

APPELLANT'S BRIEF

PAUL F. EAGLE and J. BLAKE HILTY
Attorneys for Appellant/Cross Respondent
1001 Fourth Ave., Suite 3200
Seattle, WA 98154
(206) 624-3245

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I. INTRODUCTION1

II. ASSIGNMENT OF ERROR 1

III. STATEMENT OF CASE4

IV. ARGUMENT27

A. Standard of Review27

B. The Trial Court's Characterization of the Redmond "Trilogy" Home as Community Property and Award of Fifty Percent (50%) of Its Value to Petitioner was Improper28

C. The Trial Court Erred in Awarding Petitioner \$75,000 for Increase in Value to the Woodinville Home36

D. The Prenuptial Agreement Prohibits the Trial Court's Award of \$70,000 in Expert and Attorney's Fees40

V. CONCLUSION41

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Washington Supreme Court Decisions

<i>Blood v. Blood</i> , 69 Wn.2d 680 (1966)	27
<i>Elam v. Elam</i> , 97 Wn.2d 811 (1982)	30
<i>Friedlander v. Friedlander</i> , 90 Wn.2d 293 (1972)	36, 37
<i>Hamlin v. Merlino</i> , 44 Wn.2d 851 (1954)	38
<i>In re Dewey's Estate</i> , 13 Wn.2d 220 (1942)	29
<i>In re Estate of Borghi</i> , 167 Wn.2d 480 (2009)	27, 29, 30, 35
<i>In re Marriage of Bernard</i> , 165 Wn.2d 895 (2009)	37
<i>In re Marriage of Chumbley</i> , 150 Wn.2d 1 (2003)	29
<i>In re Marriage of Crawford</i> , 107 Wn.2d 493 (1986)	38
<i>In re Marriage of Matson</i> , 107 Wn.2d 479 (1986)	37
<i>In re Marriage of Zahm</i> , 138 Wn.2d 213 (1999)	29

Washington Court of Appeals Decisions

<i>In re Marriage of Olivares</i> , 69 Wn. App. 324, 328 (1993)	27, 31
<i>In re Marriage of Bepple</i> , 37 Wn. App. 881 (1984)	27
<i>In re Marriage of Pearson-Maines</i> , 70 Wn. App. 860 (1993)	29
<i>In re Marriage of Hurd</i> , 69 Wn. App. 38 (1993)	30, 31
<i>Dewberry v. George</i> , 115 Wn. App. 351 (2003)	36, 37
<i>In re Marriage of Foran</i> , 67 Wn. App. 242 (1992)	37

Statutes

RCW 26.16.03028
RCW 26.16.010 2828
